1201 Leopard Street

Clty of COerS Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0954 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 8/2/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/14/2018 Final action: 8/21/2018

Title: Professional Services Contract for Bond and Capital Improvement Program Support

Motion to authorize execution of a professional services contract with R.H. Shackelford, Inc. (RHSI) of
Corpus Christi, Texas for a period of six (6) months in the amount of $352,526 with one (1) optional
six-month renewal to be administratively awarded for a total contract cost not to exceed $705,052 to
support launching the Bond 2018 Program, overseeing the Harbor Bridge Replacement Project
(HBRP) Utility Relocations, and completing prior Bond Programs (2012, 2014 & 2016) and on-going
Capital Improvement Program (CIP) projects.

Sponsors: Engineering Services
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Staff Support RHSI 7-14-18.pdf, 2. Presentation - 2018 RHSI Contract 8-14-18
(Legistar) REV.pdf, 3. RHSI Contract.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/21/2018 1 City Council passed Pass
8/14/2018 1 City Council recommended to the consent agenda

Professional Services Contract for Bond and Capital Improvement Program Support

Motion to authorize execution of a professional services contract with R.H. Shackelford, Inc. (RHSI)
of Corpus Christi, Texas for a period of six (6) months in the amount of $352,526 with one (1) optional
six-month renewal to be administratively awarded for a total contract cost not to exceed $705,052 to
support launching the Bond 2018 Program, overseeing the Harbor Bridge Replacement Project
(HBRP) Utility Relocations, and completing prior Bond Programs (2012, 2014 & 2016) and on-going
Capital Improvement Program (CIP) projects.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

